Modification No. 6
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. NRC-04-82-004

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
; BETWEEN
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
AND
THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, effective the 31st day of January, 1985 by and
between the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as the
“Government”), as represented by the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY
COMMISSION (hereinafter referred to as the "Commission"), and UNIVERSITY OF
CHICAGO (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor"),

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify Contract No. NRC-04-82-004 as
hereinafter provided, and this supplemental agreement is authorized by law,
including the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended, and the Atomic
Energy Act of 1954, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, said contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. In Article Il - PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE, the period is hereby extended from
January 31, 1986 to July 31, 1986 at no additional cost or obligation to
the Government,

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

8602110426 060123

PDR CONTR “
NRC-04-82-004 FPDR



Modification No. 6
Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. NRC-04-82-004

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this document.
UNITED STAIES OF AMERICA

7 0ff{cer /éké‘ 4"#
(title) ate
Nuclear Regulatory Commission

w2012

Dorald S. Sigal, Diréctor °
Office of Sponsored Programs 1/23/86

BY:

u 5
Contractfin

(title) (date)
L , certify that 1 am the
(attester) .
of the Contractor named under
(title)

this document; that

(signatory)

who cigned this document on behalf of said Contractor was then

of said Centractor; that this

documenit was culy signed for and on behalf of said Contractor by authority

of its governing body and is within the scope of its legal powers.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto aifixed my hand and the seal of said

Contractor.

(SEAL)




